Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lantis Eyewear Corporation		08/16/2004	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lantis Acquisition Corporation
Street Address:	461 Fifth Avenue
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10017
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 35

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2350634	AMBERTEK
Registration Number:	2727629	AUTOBAHN
Registration Number:	2654667	BOOKMATES
Registration Number:	2472007	CLIQUE
Registration Number:	2759175	COMFORT-SOFT
Registration Number:	2466024	CYBEROPTICS
Registration Number:	2672509	EASY-FLEX
Registration Number:	1877501	EDITOR'S CHOICE
Registration Number:	2423797	EYE.D
Registration Number:	1900378	FAMILY OPTICS
Registration Number:	2201103	FX
Registration Number:	2580994	FX KIDS
Registration Number:	2188237	GO-GO'S
Registration Number:	2263386	GREENSEEKER
		TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003055 FRAME: 0404

900022142

Registration Number:	2409292	INTRIGUE
Registration Number:	2248788	LENSES FOR DRIVING
Registration Number:	2108854	METROPOLITAN
Registration Number:	2358446	PLAYERS
Registration Number:	2396313	PRIVATE ISSUE
Registration Number:	2080959	s
Registration Number:	2392657	SAFETY ZONE
Registration Number:	2109357	SOLAR ECLIPSE
Registration Number:	1600582	
Registration Number:	1449476	SOLARGENICS
Registration Number:	1527659	SOLARGENICS
Registration Number:	1758076	SOLARVISION
Registration Number:	2432121	SUCCESS
Registration Number:	2739080	UNITED VISION
Registration Number:	2432122	US1
Registration Number:	2292154	V
Registration Number:	1482191	WHAT YOU DON'T SEE CAN HURT YOU
Registration Number:	2169581	ZEOLYTE
Serial Number:	78221323	EYE.D.OLOGY
Serial Number:	76576027	VERTICAL
Registration Number:	2386754	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)974-8474

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-974-7474
Email: mradin@cdas.com
Correspondent Name: Mitchell E. Radin

Address Line 1: 41 Madison Avenue, 34th Floor

Address Line 2: Cowan, DeBaets, Abrahams & Sheppard LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10010

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mitchell E. Radin
Signature:	/s/
Date:	03/30/2005

Total Attachments: 3 source=scan#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003055 FRAME: 0405 source=scan#page2.tif source=scan#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003055 FRAME: 0406

Attorney Docket No. 16532.031200

ASSIGNMENT OF MARK

WHEREAS, Lantis Eyewear Corporation, a corporation of the State of New Jersey, having its principal place of business located at 755 Secaucus Road, Secaucus, New Jersey 07094, has adopted, used and is using the marks listed on Schedule B which are pending or registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, the Canadian Intellectual Property Office or the Office for Harmonization in the Internal Market (Office of the European Union):

WHEREAS, Lantis Acquisition Corp., a Delaware corporation, as assignee of HIG Recovery Fund II, Inc. pursuant to that certain Assignment Agreement between HIG Recovery Fund II, Inc. and Lantis Acquisition Corp., dated as of the date hereof, is desirous of acquiring said marks, and the application for or registration thereof:

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to Section 2(h)(iii) of that certain Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of May 25, 2004, as amended and restated on July 29, 2004, by and between HIG Recovery Fund II, Inc. and Lantis Eyewear Corporation (the "APA"), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Lantis Eyewear Corporation does hereby assign without representation, warranty or recourse (other than pursuant to the APA) unto Lantis Acquisition Corp. all rights, title and interest in and to said mark in the United States, Canada, or the European Union together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the application for or registration thereof, as identified in Schedule B, and all causes of action for past infringement.

IK

REEL: 003055 FRAME: 0407

LANTIS EYEWEAR CORPORATION

Name:

Title:

Country of

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 6th day of

My commission expires

MARGARET L. DELLAVALLE NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUG. 1, 2006

SCHEDULE B

Mark	Туре	Reg/Serial No.
AMBERTEK	US Trademark	2,350,634
AUTOBAHN	US Trademark	2,727,629
BOOKMATES	US Trademark	2,654,667
CLIQUE	US Trademark	2,472,007
COMFORT-SOFT	US Trademark	2,759,175
CYBEROPTICS	US Trademark	2,466,024
EASY-FLEX	US Trademark	2,672,509
EDITOR'S CHOICE	US Trademark	1,877,501
EYE.D	US Trademark	2,423,797
EYE.D.OLOGY	US Trademark	78/221,323
FAMILY OPTICS	US Trademark	1,900,378
FX	US Trademark	2,201,103
FX KIDS	US Trademark	2,580,994
GO-GO'S	US Trademark	2,188,237
GREENSEEKER	US Trademark	2,263,386
INTRIGUE	US Trademark	2,409,292
LENSES FOR DRIVING	US Trademark	2,248,788

TRADEMARK REEL: 003055 FRAME: 0408

Mark	Туре	Reg/Serial No.
METROPOLITAN	US Trademark	2,108,854
PLAYERS	US Trademark	2,358,446
PRIVATE ISSUE	US Trademark	2,396,313
ROAD (design)	US Trademark	2,386,754
S (and design)	US Trademark	2,080,959
SAFETY ZONE	US Trademark	2,392,657
SOLAR ECLIPSE	US Trademark	2,109,357
SOLAR ECLIPSE (miscellaneous design)	US Trademark	1,600,582
SOLARGENICS	US Trademark	1,449,476
SOLARGENICS	US Trademark	1,527,659
SOLARVISION	US Trademark	1,758,076
SUCCESS	US Trademark	2,432,121
UNITED VISION	US Trademark	2,739,080
US1	US Trademark	2,432,122
V	US Trademark	2,292,154
VERTICAL	US Trademark	76576027
WHAT YOU DON'T SEE CAN HURT YOU	US Trademark	1,482,191
ZEOLYTE	US Trademark	2,169,581
FAMILY OPTICS	Canadian Trademark	TMA582,705
GREENSEEKER	CanadianTrademark	TMA532,504
LANTIS EYEWEAR	Canadian Trademark	TMA575,206
SOLARGENICS	Canadian Trademark	TMA553,169
SOLARGENICS	Community Trademark	000959312

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 03/30/2005 REEL: 003055 FRAME: 0409